ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
Compact Cylinder: Standard
Double Acting, Single Rod
CQ2 Series
How to Order
30
30
32
32
With auto switch magnet
CQ2 B
BCDQ2 DWith auto switch
u Body option
D
M9BW
w Typeq Mounting
*  �Mounting brackets are shipped
together with the product but
do not come assembled.
*  �Refer to o for the through-hole
type mounting bolt.
Without auto switch
ø12 to ø25
Without auto switch
ø32 to ø100
3020CQ2 B
LM W
D
Z
Z
i Auto switch mounting groove
*1  �The bore sizes available for the
air-hydro type are ø20 to ø100.
*1  �The type with a rubber bumper is
not selectable for the air-hydro
type.
*  �Combined body options, such as
“FC,” “FM,” “FCM,” and “CM” can
be selected.
o Through-hole type mounting bolt
*  �Mounting bolt is shipped together with the
product only when the mounting bracket is
“B” (Through-hole).
*  �When a made-to-order option is selected for
!3, the mounting bolt is not shipped together
with the product. Please order it separately.
For details:
Without auto switch magnet e p. 13
With auto switch magnet e p. 14
e Bore size
q w e r t y u i o !0 !1 !2 !3
y Action
The overall length of the cylinder with an
auto switch magnet is longer than that of the
cylinder without an auto switch magnet by
the length of the built-in magnet. For details,
refer to the dimensions of each size.
D Double acting
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
63 63 mm
80 80 mm
100 100 mm
Nil None
L Shipped together
Z
ø12 to ø25 2 surfaces
ø32 to ø100 4 surfaces
B Through-hole
A Both ends tapped

Without auto switch magnet CQ-L012 CQ-LC012
CQ-F012 CQ-D012 CQ-C012
With auto switch magnet CQ-LZ12 CQ-LCZ12
16
Without auto switch magnet CQ-L016 CQ-LC016
CQ-F016 CQ-D016 CQ-C016
With auto switch magnet CQ-LZ16 CQ-LCZ16
20
Without auto switch magnet CQ-L020 CQ-LC020
CQ-F020 CQ-D020 CQ-C020
With auto switch magnet CQ-LZ20 CQ-LCZ20
25
Without auto switch magnet CQ-L025 CQ-LC025
CQ-F025 CQ-D025 CQ-C025
With auto switch magnet CQ-LZ25 CQ-LCZ25
32 CQ-L032 CQ-LC032 CQ-F032 CQ-D032 CQ-C032
40 CQ-L040 CQ-LC040 CQ-F040 CQ-D040 CQ-C040
50 CQ-L050 CQ-LC050 CQ-F050 CQ-D050 CQ-C050
63 CQ-L063 CQ-LC063 CQ-F063 CQ-D063 CQ-C063
80 CQ-L080 CQ-LC080 CQ-F080 CQ-D080 CQ-C080
100 CQ-L100 CQ-LC100 CQ-F100 CQ-D100 CQ-C100
Made to Order Common Specifications
(For details e p. 155 to 188)
Symbol
Precautions

Aluminum alloy ø12 to ø40, Anodized
Aluminum alloy casted ø50 to ø100, Chromated, Painted
5 Retaining ring Carbon tool steel Phosphate coated
6 Bushing Bearing alloy For ø50 or more only
7 Rod end nut Carbon steel Zinc chromated
8 Bumper A Urethane Pneumatic type only
No. Description Material Note
9 Bumper B Urethane Pneumatic type only
10 Centering location ring Aluminum alloy ø20 to ø100, Hard anodized
11 One-touch fitting — ø32 to ø63
12 Piston seal NBR
13 Rod seal NBR
14 Gasket NBR
15 Magnet —
Bore size [mm] Kit no. Contents
12 CQ2B12-PS
Set of nos. !2, !3, !4
16 CQ2B16-PS
20 CQ2B20-PS
25 CQ2B25-PS
32 CQ2B32-PS
40 CQ2B40-PS
50 CQ2B50-PS
63 CQ2B63-PS
80 CQ2B80-PS
100 CQ2B100-PS
Bore size [mm] Kit no. Contents
20 CQ2BH20-PS
Set of nos. !2, !3, !4
25 CQ2BH25-PS
32 CQ2BH32-PS
40 CQ2BH40-PS
50 CQ2BH50-PS
63 CQ2BH63-PS
80 CQ2BH80-PS
100 CQ2BH100-PS
15
CQ2 Series
ø
D